

## City of Conway, Arkansas Resolution No. <u>R-24-14</u>

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE LOWEST BID AND ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR LOWER RIDGE ROAD IMPROVEMENT FOR THE CONWAY TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

Whereas, Conway City solicited bids to extend and improve approximately .25 miles of Lower Ridge Road on a new location in Conway, AR, and

Whereas, The City of Conway received five bids as follows: Paladino Construction, Inc. \$1,217,725.15, JCI Construction, Inc. \$1,271,791.70, Curtis Construction Inc. \$1,293,426.64, DKM Construction Co. \$1,349,912.47, and Redstone Construction Group \$1,384,439.50, and

**Whereas,** The City of Conway recommends that Council approve the lowest bid from Paladino Construction, Inc. and allow the City to enter into contract for the amounts stated above.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY CONWAY CITY COUNCIL THAT:

**Section I:** The City of Conway accepts the lowest bid for Lower Ridge Road Improvements from Paladino Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$1,217,725.15.

**Section II:** The City of Conway shall enter into an agreement with Paladino Construction, Inc. for this project.

THIS Resolution passed this 12th day of March, 2024

Approved:

**Mayor Bart Castleberry** 

Attest:

Grand

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer